

:

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23911-23912/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in AS No. 768/1985 & AS No. 974/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. JAYARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAMOORTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ransgaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishnakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents  
which are part of the record of the court below.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master