

bIT E M NO.8

Court No8

SECT I O N X I I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23911- 23912 / 2007

R. JAY A R A M A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R. R A M A M O O R T H I & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to delete the name of R.No.5 from the array of parties)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S. Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. The name of respondent No. 5 is
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

bIT E M NO.8

Court No8

SECT I O N X I I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23911- 23912 / 2007

R. JAY A R A M A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R. R A M A M O O R T H I & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to delete the name of R.No.5 from the array of parties)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N

(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S. Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. The name of respondent No. 5 is
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar