

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 23911-23912/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in AS No. 768/1985 & AS No.974/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. JAYARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAMOORTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1869-1870 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.  
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.  
Mr. Preetam Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.4 from the party array. The application be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 have been served but there is no appearance for them.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3. In addition, dasti service is allowed. Filing of spare copies is exempted. List the matter on 28.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar