

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23911-23912/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in AS No. 768/1985 & AS No. 974/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. JAYARAMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAMOORTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to delete respondent from array of parties and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 1869-1870 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ATM.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.Padmanaban, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matters after two weeks.
(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master