

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23911-23912/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in AS No. 768/1985 & AS No. 974/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. JAYARAMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAMOORTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and permission to delete respondent from array of party and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1869-1870 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.
MS. T.S.Shanthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
We refer the present matter for mediation to the Madras High Court Mediation Centre with a view to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the Madras High Court Mediation Centre on 15.11.2010. The Madras High Court Mediation Centre is requested to sent the report of mediation within two months.
List thereafter.

Court Master

Court Master