

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 4 - 5 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9113-9114 OF 2010

R. JAYARAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAMOORTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record)

Date: 29/01/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.S. Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed since notice has been served on the appellant. The Registry will inform the appellant to make alternative arrangement at the address given in paragraph 2 of the application for discharge the counsel for the appellant for the case.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|